
AB—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 12,1982

MorrisonCove
Livestock

Martliuburg,Pa.
Monday, June 7

Report supplied byAuction
CATTLE 308: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 73.35-74.85,
Choice 71.25-72.60,Good 68.50-70.75,
Standard 61.50-63.50, Utility 56.50-
59.50. Choice slaughter heifers
63.50- Good 62.10-63.10,
Standard 58.75-61.25, Utility 48.50-
54.50. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 46.50-53.50, Cutters
43.50- Canner & Low Cutter
40.25-43.75, Shells down to 33.00.
Good slaughter bullocks 54.-50-
56.50. Standard 50.25-52.50, Utility
46.50- Yield Grade #1

slaughter bulls 53.85-55.25; yield
grade #2 48.10-51.75. Choice feeder
steers 60.50-70.50, Good 54.50-58.50,
Medium 48.50-52.50; Good feeder
heifers 56.50-60.25, Medium 48.50-
52.50; Good feeder bulls 54.50-58.50,
Medium 47.5052.50.

CALVES 353: Prime vealers
92.50-102.50, Choice 82.50-86.50,
Good 75.50-76.50, Standard & Good
110130 lbs. 65.0072.50, 90110 lbs.
60.5065.50. 7090 lbs. 50.5058.50.
Farm calves, holstein bulls 90130
lbs. 82.50118.50; holstein heifers
90130 lbs. 82.50122.50

HOGS 520: US No. 1-2 200240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 62.25-63.10, No. 1-3
200240 lbs. 61.25-62.25, No. 2-3 200
260 lbs. 60.5061.75. No. 2-4 200250
lbs. 58.5060.50, No. 1-3 250300 lbs.
55.5058.50. US No. 1-3 sows 52.50
53.75, No. 2-3 51.25-52.25. Boars
44.2545.50.

FEEDER PIGS 81: US No. 1-3
20-40 lbs. feeder pigs 19.0045.50 per
head, No. 1-3 40-55 lbs. 45.0061.00
perhead.

SHEEP 5: One Choice spring
slaughter lamb at 61.00. Slaughter
ewes 23.5026.50.

GOATS 11; 14.0034.00per head.
New Wilmington .

Livestock
NewWilmington, Pa.

Monday, Jane7
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 248: Compared with
the market 2 weeks ago; few
Choice slaughter steers 68.0070.75,
Good 59.5065.75, Standard 52.50
59.00, few Utility 47.00-50.00. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 62.75-
65.00, few Good 56.00-58.00, few
Standard 49.75-54.25. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 44.00
48.50. Cutters 42.0045.00, Canner &

Low Cutter 35.0042.00, Shells down
to 32.75. Couple Standard slaughter
bullocks 49.50 and 50.00. Yield
Grade HI 10601915 lbs. slaughter
bulls 52.00-56.00. Medium & Large
Frame #1 380700 lbs. feeder
heifers 46.0055.00, Medium &

Large Frame HZ 390700 lbs. 41.00
45.00; Medium & Large Frame HI
450750 lbs. feeder bulls47.0057.50.

CALVES 242; Few Prime
vealers 97.00104.00, Choice 82.50
97.00, Good 68.00-83.00, Standard &

Good 90120 lbs. 50.0043.60, 65-85
lbs. 37.50-50.00, Utihlty 50100 lbs.
30.00-37.50. Farm calves, holstein
bulls 95-135 lbs. 60.00-90.00;
holstein heifers 75-120 lbs. 55.00
92.50.

HOGS 593: US No. 1-2 210250 lbs.
barrows & gilts 61.35-62.60, No. 1-3
195-255 lbs. 60.0040.50, No. 2-3 220
285 lbs. 56.0059.25, No. 1-3 140195
lbs. 54.5049.00. US No. 1-3 300425
lbs. sows 46.5043.50. Boars 40.00
49.00.

FEEDER PIGS 35: Few US No.
143040 lbs. 36.0045.00 per head.

SHEEP 127: Choice 55-65 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 60.0069.00,
65-90 lbs. 74.0085.00,Good 4045 lbs.
30.0050.00. Slaughter ewes 5.00
15.00.

New Holland
Horse

Monday,June 7
New Holland Sales Stables
Report supplied by auction

Reported receipts of 376 head of
horses, mules, and ponies.
Market: lower.

Load ofriding driving TN. 800.00
1050.00; Load of driving Ky.
saddlebred775.001100.00.

Local work horses 900.001250.00;
Better horses 525.0087,5.00;
Driving horses 350.001300.00;
Riding horses 375.00-475.00;
Lightweight killers 325.00475.00;
Heavyweight killers 525.00475.00;
Mare Ponies 45.00100.00; Colts
15.0040.00; Geldings 45.00100.00;
Larger ponies 135.00225.00.

Belleville Livestock
Belleville, Pa.

Wednesday, June 9
Report supplied by-PDA

HOGS 153; Barrows and gilts
1.25-2.00 lower. US No. 1-2 200235
lbs. barrows and gilts 60.1041.35,2
lots at 62, No. 14 210245 lbs. 58.50
59.75, few lots 240420 lbs. 53.25-
57.50. Few US No. 14 300465 lbs.
sows 51.5045.25. Few Boars 42.25-
50.75.

FEEDER PIGS 256: US No. 14
12-20 lbs. feeder pigs 34.0047.00 per
head. No. 14 2040 lbs. 37.0049.00,
No. 14 60100 lbs. 57.0073.00 per
head.

SHEEP 49: Good and Low
Choice 30-85 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 61.0071.00. Slaughter ewes
15.0040.00. HOLSTEIN DAIRY
COWS 660.001290.00 per head,
couple 1430.00per head.

Dewart Livestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, June 7
Report supplied byPDA

CATTLE 275: Choice (24) 950

1350 lbs. slaughter steers 66.75-
70.10, one at72.00, Good 58.0045.50,
couple 66.60, Standard 52.5047.00,
Utility 48.00-52.00. Choice
slaughter heifers 64.0047.50, Good
56.5043.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 43.0046.75, couple-
-48.00, Cutters 40.7544.25, Canner &

Low Cutters 35.5040.75, Shells
down to 33.75. Few Good & Choice
slaughter bullocks 52.2547.00.
Yield Grade HI, 950
2110 lbs, slaughter bulls 47.5047.75,
few down to 42.00. Few Large
Frame #l, 675-750 lbs. feeder
heifers57.0049.75.

CATTLE 105: Compared with
last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter cows 1.503.00 higher.
Few Good slaughter steers 63.00
66.00, couple Standard 56.25 &

56.50. Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 42.5047.35, couple
53.35, Cutters 40.5043.75, Canner &

Low Cutters 37.7541.00, Shells
down to 34.75. Couple Yield Grade
HI, 10001350 lbs. slaughter bulls
53.25 & 54.10.

CALVES 131: Few Good and
choice vealers 72.5040.00, Stan-
dard and Good 52.0041.00. FARM
CALVES: Hoi. -Bulls 85-140 lbs.
64.00105.00.
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CALVES 189; Individual Prime
vealer at 115.00, Choice 94.00-
110.00, Good 78.00-90.00, Standard
and Good 70-100 lbs. 60.00-75.00.
Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls 90-130 lbs.
69.00-118.00, mostly 90.00-110.00;
few Hoi. Heifers 90-130 lbs. 70.00-
100.00.

HOGS 335: US No. 1-2 200-240 lbs.
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| YOUR MARKET HOGS I
I AT THE GREEN DRAGON MARKET x
I RD 4, EPHRATA, PA 17522 I
| 1 MILE NORTH OF EPHRATA |I ON NORTH STATE STREET. I
|\ HOURS |

: J MONDAY, TUESDAV, and 1I WEDNESDAY I
| 6:00A.M. toIT:3OA.M. *

| YOU ARE PAID FOR YOUR |
I HOGS IMMEDIATELY |

| Ken & Lois Emery,*Proprietors

LEESPORT MARKET & AUCTION, INC. I
North end ofLeespqrt, PA Turn East offRoute 61 I

“WHERE FRIENDS MEET” I
» I

'■ BERKS COUNTY'S ONLY WEEKLY
CATTLE & SWINE AUCTION - |IWtMB WEDNESDAY AT 1 P.M. .

FARMER’S MARKET Every Wednesday, |
12 NOON TO 9 P.M. i

Gardfen Fresh Fruits & Vegetables - Bakery Fresh Cakes
Pies and Buns - Butcher Fresh Meats & Cheese - Sporting
Goods - Clothing - Furniture - Jewelry - Used Items &
Collectibles
PHONE: 215-928-1307 LEROY WEIST & 10HN WEIST, MGRS.

Livestock market and auction news

pi?

barrows and gilts62.60-63.10, No. 1-
3 200-250 lbs. 60.50-62.50. US No. 1-3
450-600 lbs. sows 54.00-56.75,No. 2-3
450-750 lbs. 50.00-54.50. Few Boars
43.00-45.00.

FEEDER PIGS 158: One Lot US
No. 1-3 15 lbs. feeder pigs at 33.00
per head. No. 1-3 30-50 lbs. 44.00-
53.00 per head, lot No. 1-3130 lbs. at
59.00per hundredweight.

SHEEP 2: Not enoughof any one
grade to establishamarket.


